NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

OF

THE TRAINING SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE STATEWIDE AMBER ALERT SYSTEM

(NRS 432.350)

The Training subcommittee of the Committee of the Statewide AMBER Alert System will conduct a public meeting on Monday, October 14, 2013, beginning at 11:30 a.m. at the following location:

Office of the Attorney General 555 E. Washington Av. Suite 3900 Las Vegas NV 89101

Room 3315

Below is an agenda of all items scheduled to be considered. Unless otherwise stated, items might be taken out of the order presented on the agenda at the discretion of the chairperson.

Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically handicapped persons desiring to attend the meeting. Contact Stephanie Parker – (702) 419-8725

Public comment will be limited to five minutes per person and will follow each item and at the conclusion of all agendized items.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and roll call
- 2. Discussion and Decision on development of training program for AMBER Alert activations and related missing children's issues for law enforcement, first responders, dispatchers and related disciplines for submission to the Committee of the Statewide AMBER Alert System. For possible action.
- 3. Public comments and discussion. No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken
- 4. Adjournment.

This Notice and Agenda have been posted on or before 9:00 a.m. on the third working day before the meeting at the following locations:

Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Avenue, Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas City Hall, 400 Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, NV Attorney General's Office, 100 N. Carson Street, Carson City, NV Reno City Hall, 490 South Center Street, Reno, NV

http://amberalert.nv.gov